

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO LODGE
FIR/COMPLAINT) NO. 16982 of 2025

=====

RAHULBHAI BHAGVANBHAI NAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR.DIPEN F CHAUDHARI(6740) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MS. DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/04/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, as a last chance, S.O. to 9.06.2026.

J.N.W / 73

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)