

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO LODGE
FIR/COMPLAINT) NO. 16982 of 2025

=====

RAHULBHAI BHAGVANBHAI NAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR.DIPEN F CHAUDHARI(6740) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present petition with a view to take recourse to the appropriate remedy available to him.

Permission as prayed for is granted. The petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)